

SC No.383/2024
FIR No.293/2023
PS: Nabi Karim
State Vs Mohd. Sufiyan

08.07.2024

Present : Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Substitute Addl.PP for the
State.
None for the accused.

It is 2.35 pm. Since morning, neither the accused nor any one on behalf of the accused has appeared. In these circumstances, surety bond of the accused is forfeited. Issue NBWs against the accused and notice u/s 446 CrPC to his surety for next date of hearing.

Put up on **31.07.2024** for appearance of accused.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/08.07.2024_(D)