

SC No. 383/2024
FIR No. 293/2023
PS Nabi Karim
State Vs Mohd Sufiyan

20.08.2024

Present : Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused on bail with Sh. Harish Kumar, Ld.
Counsel, who has filed vakalatnama.

Ld. Counsel for accused requests for adjournment
stating that he has been recently engaged and want to advance
arguments on charge.

Put up for arguments on charge on **10.09.2024**.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/20.08.2024