

SC 383/2024
STATE Vs. MOHD. SUFIYAN
FIR No. 293 /2023
PS Nabi Karim

10.09.2024

Present : Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. (Substitute) Addl. PP for
State.
Accused on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Harish
Kumar.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that he wants to
file application seeking discharge / arguments on charge. He
submits that he will file the same through e-filing. Advance copy
of the application supplied to Ld. Addl. PP for State.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for accused, put up for
arguments on charge on **15.10.2024**.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/10.09.2024(ak)