

SC 383/2024
STATE Vs. MOHD. SUFIYAN
FIR No. 293 /2023
PS Nabi Karim

15.10.2024

Ld. Presiding officer is on half day leave today in forenoon session.

Present : Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. (Substitute) Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Harish Kumar.

After last date, ld. Counsel moved an application under Section 227 of CrPC seeking discharge of the accused. Copy supplied.

As per directions, put up for arguments on application / charge on **12.11.2024**.

(READER)
15.10.2024