

SC 383/2024
STATE Vs. MOHD. SUFIYAN
FIR No. 293/2023
PS Nabi Karim

02.04.2025

Present : Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail in person.
Sh. Mordhwaj Tiwari, Proxy counsel for Sh. K. K.
Singh, counsel for accused.
IO SI Ravinder in person.

Witnesses Dharmender and Ashwani are examined as PW1 and PW2 respectively. They are cross-examined and discharged.

Witnesses cited at Sl. No. 3, 4, 5 & 6 be summoned for the next date of hearing. IO and MHC(M) alongwith case property be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **13.05.2025**.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/02.04.2025_(ak)