

SC No.383/2024
State Vs Mohd. Sufiyan
FIR No. 293/2023
PS: Nabi Karim

06.05.2026

Present : Sh. Balbir Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Kamal Deep, Ld. counsel for accused (through
VC).

At the request of Ld. counsel for accused, the matter
is adjourned.

Now to come up for recording of statement of
accused on **20.05.2026**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/06.05.2026